HB 1271 - H AMDS 264 FAILED 3/14/95

By Representative Schoesler

On page 2, line 9, strike "an agency" and insert "a local agency with a population of forty-five thousand or more, or a state agency"

On page 3, beginning on line 10, strike "agency head or one authorized designee" and insert "state agency head or one authorized designee, or the head of a local agency with a population of forty-five thousand or more or one authorized designee of such a local agency,"

On page 3, beginning on line 19, strike "agency head or one authorized designee" and insert "state agency head or one authorized designee, or the head of a local agency with a population of forty-five thousand or more or one authorized designee of such a local agency,"

On page 5, line 9, beginning with "((\frac{\frac

OPR -1-

1271 AMH SCHO LUND 13

- for any three-month period: PROVIDED FURTHER, That the exemption
- 2 under this subsection is in addition to the exemption provided in
- 3 (A) of this subsection;
- 4 (C)"

EFFECT: Removes local governments with populations of less than 45,000 from the restrictions in the legislation.

OPR -2-